01 02

04-08-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101005754

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TOADEMADKS ONLY

|  | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).   |
|--|---|
| Submission Type  | Conveyance Type   |
| <b>✗</b> New   | X Assignment License  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other   |
| Conveying Party  | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year   |
| Name International Business Machines Corp  |   |
| Formerly   |   |
| Individual General Partnership   | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association   |
| Other  |   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat   | lion New York State   |
| Receiving Party  | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |
| Name American Telephone and Telegraph (  |   |
| Name American Telephone and Telegraph  | Jonipany  |
| DBA/AKA/TA DBA, AT&T   |   |
| Composed of  |   |
| Address (line 1) 32 Avenue of the Americas   |   |
|  |   |
| Address (line 2)   |   |
| Address (line 3) New York  | NY 10013-2412 Zip Code  |
| Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other   | Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat   |   |
| 07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000301 090474 1956684 FOR  | OFFICE USE ONLY   |
| FC:481 40.00 CH<br>FC:482 75.00 CH   |   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: TRADEMARK'

**REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0619** 

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | -1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Patent and Trademia TRADEM/   | wk Office |  |  |
|--|--|-----------|--|--|
| Domestic R   | Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  |           |  |  |
| Name   |  |           |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |  |           |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |           |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |           |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |           |  |  |
| Correspond   | dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number   |           |  |  |
| Name   | Kay McGowan  |           |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | International Business Machines Corporation  |           |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |           |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | North Castle Drive   |           |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   | Armonk, NY 10504   |           |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3  |           |  |  |
| Trademark /  | including any attachments. " ———————————————————————————————————   | attached  |  |  |
|  | ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same prope  | rty).     |  |  |
| Trac   | demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  |           |  |  |
| <u> </u>   | 1956684 2025816  |           |  |  |
|  | 1933438  |           |  |  |
|  | 2056011  |           |  |  |
| Number of  | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #4   |           |  |  |
| Fee Amoun  | 1t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):   | 5.00      |  |  |
| Method o   | of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account   | 3.00      |  |  |
| Deposit A  | Account  |           |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 09-0474 |  |           |  |  |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  | ]         |  |  |
| Statement a  | and Signature  |           |  |  |
| attac  | he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein. |           |  |  |

Katherine F. M. Cown Katherne The Flow 3/16/1999

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0620

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| ASSIGNMENT made this _     | 11     | day of _2 | FREDRUARS            | _, 1999   | between | International | Business | Machines |
|----------------------------|--------|-----------|----------------------|-----------|---------|---------------|----------|----------|
| Corporation (IBM), ("Assig | nor"), | and AT&T  | $\Gamma$ Corporation | ı, ("Assi | gnee);  |               |          |          |

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the

following trademarks:

| MARK              | REGISTRATION/<br>SERIAL NO. | REG. DATE<br>(Allowance) |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| ADVANTIS          | Reg. No. 1956684            | 02/13/96                 |
| ADVANTIS (LOGO)   | Reg. No. 1933438            | 11/07/95                 |
| ADVANTIS PASSPORT | Reg. No. 2056011            | 04/27/97                 |
| ADVANTIS PASSPORT | Reg. No. 2025816            | 12/24/96                 |
|                   |                             |                          |
|                   |                             |                          |
|                   |                             |                          |
|                   |                             |                          |

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks, trademark registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, and all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This assignment is effective as of the // day of February, 1999.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES

CORPORATION

Dated:

Ву:

Name: Marshall C. Phelps, Jr.

Title: Vice President

Intellectual Property & Licensing

On this \_/\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999 before me personally appeared MARSHALL C. PHELPS, JR., who declared that he is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be his own.

NATHERWITH MEDICWAN
Notary Folkers to the Sour York
Notary Folkers to the Sour York
Outsified to the source from y and
Cartified in Way 12 3 / County
Term Expired

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

Muchania & Myan

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0621